CH \$65.00 463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		12/28/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALDER HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	450 North 1500 West		
City:	Orem		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84057		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4639906	PROTECTED BY AP ALARMPROTECTIONUSA.COM 8	
Registration Number:	4588836	AP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18047888331

Email: HWRITM@HuntonAK.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Demm, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 1: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078299.0000038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Crestline_Alder - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (BofA)#page1.tif source=Crestline Alder - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (BofA)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0018 source=Crestline_Alder - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (BofA)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0019

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 28, 2020, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. in its capacity as collateral agent under the security agreement referred to below ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of ALDER HOLDINGS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to that Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of March 21, 2014, executed by Grantor, as the successor by merger to Alarm Protection, LLC, in favor of Collateral Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2014 at Reel/Frame 005262/0521; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced security agreement, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under those trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates and releases all security interests and continuing liens granted by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral; (ii) assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the extent that any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof; (iii) authorizes Grantor or its designee to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of Collateral Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral; and (iv) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

Crestline/Alder – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (BOA) 82854515

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:____ Name:

Aichael Ì Haas

Title:

Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
	86-176603	01/27/2014	4,639,906	11/18/2014
AP	86-176634	01/27/2014	4,588,836	08/19/2014

Crestline/Alder – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (BOA) 82854515

RECORDED: 12/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0022